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WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE TO IMPROVE SERVICES DELIVERY
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank has expressed the view that the bank's attempts at supporting implementation of Government's welfare schemes often got interpreted as an act of interfering;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Central Government thereto;

(c) whether the World Bank has extended its support to the Central Government to improve service delivery in the Centrally Sponsored
Schemes;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the measures taken by the Government to improve the service delivery in the Centrally Sponsored Schemes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSION (SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY)

(a): No Sir, World Bank has not expressed this view.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): At the request of the Government of India, World Bank is supporting the following Centrally Sponsored Schemes which are being implemented in the country:

List of active projects in Centrally Sponsored Schemes (as on October 2010) (Amount in US$M) (single state and multistate/national)

Project Name   Approval Date  Closing Date  Amt.
          (US$M)
Technical Education II  18-Mar-10  31-Dec-14  292.2

National Vector Borne
Disease Control &
Polio Eradication  31-Jul-08  31-Dec-13  486.3

Elementary Education (SSA II) 15-May-08  30-Sep-12  1324.7

Vocational Training India 5-Jun-07  31-Dec-12  287.8

Third National HIV/AIDS Control 26-Apr-07  30-Sep-12  258.2

Reproductive & Child Health II 22-Aug-06  31-Mar-12  379.3

Tuberculosis II   22-Aug-06  31-Mar-12  180.2

National Agricultural


Innovation   18-Apr-06  31-Dec-12  209.2

Disease Surveillance   8-Jul-04  31-Mar-12  63.4

(e): The Centrally Sponsored Schemes are monitored as per set procedure to ensure effective and efficient implementation and service delivery of the schemes. The trend and pattern of progress of the schemes are reviewed and corrective measures suggested to improve the implementation of the scheme at regular intervals.
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